## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission to Transfer an Interest in Transmission Assets under Section 393.190.1.

) File No. EM-2022-0292

## AMEREN MISSOURI'S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE FILING

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Company" or "Ameren

)

)

Missouri"), and in compliance with the Commission's August 24, 2022 Order Approving Transfer

of Assets, submits the following:

- 1. The final bill of sale for the transaction (Ordering Paragraph 2.a));
- 2. The official joint operating agreement, and accompanying FERC order approving the same (Ordering Paragraph 2.e)); and
- 3. FERC contracts with AECI and AIC (Ordering Paragraph 2.e)) relating to interconnections.

There remains one compliance item required by the above-referenced Order, submission of the final journal entries. Ameren Missouri states that it expects those final entries to be completed within the next 90 days and that once those entries are completed, it will make a further compliance filing in this docket. WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri respectfully states that it has completed the compliance

requirements stated above, as specified in the above-referenced Order.

/s/ James B. Lowery James B. Lowery, MO Bar #40503 JBL Law, LLC 9020 S. Barry Road Columbia, MO 65201 Telephone: (573) 476-0050 lowery@jbllawllc.com Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC-1310 St. Louis, Missouri 63103 Telephone: (314) 554-3484 Facsimile: (314) 554-4014 AmerenMOService@ameren.com

## ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 3rd day of October, 2023.

<u>/s/ James B. Lowery</u> James B. Lowery